# CORRECTED AGENDA

## SPECIAL TELECONFERENCE MEETING

BOARD OF RECREATION AND PARK COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES

Wednesday, March 29 2006 at 8:45 a.m.

At the Following Locations:

Commissioner Maria Casillas Garland Building 1200 West 7th Street, 7th Floor Conference Room 702 Los Angeles, California 90017

President Christina Sanchez-Camino Vice-President Mary Luévano Penmar Recreation Center 1341 Lake Street Los Angeles, CA 90291

EVERY PERSON WISHING TO ADDRESS THE COMMISSION MUST COMPLETE A SPEAKER'S REQUEST FORM AT THE MEETING PRIOR TO THE BOARD'S CONSIDERATION OF THE ITEM AND SUBMIT IT TO THE COMMISSION EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT.

PURSUANT TO COMMISSION POLICY, COMMENTS BY THE PUBLIC ON AGENDA ITEMS WILL BE HEARD ONLY AT THE TIME THE RESPECTIVE ITEM IS CONSIDERED, FOR A CUMULATIVE TOTAL OF UP TO FIFTEEN (15) MINUTES FOR EACH ITEM. ALL REQUESTS TO ADDRESS THE BOARD ON PUBLIC HEARING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE BOARD'S CONSIDERATION OF THE ITEM. EACH SPEAKER WILL BE GRANTED TWO MINUTES, WITH FIFTEEN (15) MINUTES TOTAL ALLOWED FOR PUBLIC PRESENTATION.

# 1. GENERAL MANAGER'S REPORT:

- 06-74 Evergreen Recreation Center Gift Agreement with the Dodger Dream Foundation for a Donation of Baseball Field Improvements
- 06-75 Seoul International Park Gift Agreement with the Dodgers Dream Foundation for a Donation of Field Improvements and Program Subsidy Funds

# 2. NEXT MEETING:

The next scheduled meeting of the Board of Recreation and Park Commissioners will be held on Wednesday, April 5, 2006 at 9:30 a.m., Garland Building Auditorium, 1200 West 7th Street, Los Angeles, California 90017.

## 3. ADJOURNMENT:

Under the California State Ralph M. Brown Act, those wishing to make audio recordings of the Commission Meetings are allowed to bring tape recorders or camcorders in the Meeting.

Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, or any auxiliary aides and/or services may be provided upon request. To ensure availability, you are advised to make your request at least 72 hours prior to the meeting you wish to attend. For additional information, please contact the Commission Office at (213)928-9040.

Finalization of Commission Actions: In accordance with City Charter, actions that are subject to Section 245 are not final until the expiration of the next five meeting days of the Los Angeles City Council during which the Council has convened in regular session and if Council asserts jurisdiction during this five meeting day period the Council has 21 calendar days thereafter in which to act on the matter